Date: 10/5/2024
Start: 7:30PM
Time: 2:15
Attendance: 164
Location: Windsor

Scoring Summary

Guelph () -vs- Windsor ()
10/5/2024 at Windsor

Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
Guelph 1 2 1 4
Windsor 1 1 1 3

GPH: Nolan DeGurse (2); Nolan Dann (1); Julian Vander Voet (1)
WSR: Keegan McMullen (2); Johnny Ulicny (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type GPH WSR
1st  6:01 GPH Nolan Dann Luke Bignell, EV 1 0
1st 18:50 WSR Keegan McMullen David Jesus, Will Ennis PP 1 1
2nd  9:37 GPH Nolan DeGurse Duncan Penman, Griffin Wilson PP 2 1
2nd 11:09 GPH Nolan DeGurse Tristan De Jong, PP 3 1
2nd 19:53 WSR Keegan McMullen Aaron Shaw, Will Ennis PP 3 2
3rd  4:07 GPH Julian Vander Voet Ian Ferguson, Anthony Issaris EV 4 2
3rd  10:49 WSR Johnny Ulicny Matt McNamara, David Jesus EV 4 3

Guelph Power Plays Windsor Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 01:22 03:22 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 07:33 09:33 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 04:57 06:57 02:00 0 0 - 1st 13:21 15:21 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 09:15 09:37 00:22 1 0 PPG 1st 16:48 18:50 02:02 1 0 PPG
2nd 10:30 11:09 00:39 1 0 PPG 1st 17:30 19:53 22:23 1 2 PPG
2nd 11:27 13:27 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 19:03 06:55 07:52 0 1 --

07:01 2 0 2/5 36:17 2 3 2/5

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WSR Aaron Chiarot 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 1:22 PP

10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD MISCONDU
1st GPH Griffin Wilson 10:00 CONTACT CT 7:33
1st GPH Griffin Wilson 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 7:33 PP
1st GPH 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR  13:21 PP
1st GPH Duncan Penman 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR  16:48 PP
1st GPH Luke Bignell 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR  17:30 PP
10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD MISCONDU
2nd WSR Aaron Chiarot 10:00 CONTACT CT 4:57
2nd WSR Aaron Chiarot 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 4:57 PP
2nd WSR Jacob Boucher 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 9:15 PP
2nd WSR Cayden Faust 02:00 BOARDING MINOR  10:30 PP
2nd WSR Stef Dobrich 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR  11:27 PP
2nd GPH Luke Bignell 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR  19:03 PP
3rd GPH Tristan De Jong 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 4:55 PP




Guelph 4

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

Pen

BLK

O 00N O Ul A H

O O NN WNNNNR =B = 2=
WKHE NEFEF WONRFRONO U A~

Thomas Darcy
Tristan De Jong
Ian Ferguson
Duncan Penman
Dylan Hudon
Nolan Dann
Nolan DeGurse
Anthony Issaris
Ethan Doyle
Anthony Tabak
Giordano Biondi
Griffin Wilson
Jacob Winterton
Julien Gervais
Tanner Wickware
Cal Schell

Nolan Forster
Nathan Allensen
Luke Bignell
Julian Vander Voet

o

Windsor 3

Pos

Totals

Player

A|lH OO OO O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0OO0ODO0OONEKEOOOOO|IM

AOH OOOO0OO0OO0OHOOOH OOOR R KEH O|P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0DO0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

Pen

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO OoOoo

BLK

Stef Dobrich
Johnny Ulicny
Aaron Chiarot
Jacob Boucher
Aaron Shaw

Ray Hamlin
Cayden Faust
Keegan McMullen
Travis Hensrud
Dylan Schives
Logan Linklater
Matt McNamara
Ty Toews

David Jesus
Dominic Mufarreh
Nathan Torchia
Will Ennis

Brady Hinz

Max Donoso

Alex Cunningham

o

1-2

3-14

Totals

Guelph Goalkeeping

Guelph Goalkeeping

# Player

De

Mins GA EN

2 3 Total

WO OO0 OO0 0000 O0OO0OONOOOOGOH O

DO OO NOONOHFHOOOOOO®RrOOO o>
OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO O0DO0ODO0OO0O0O0D0ODO0OO0OO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

# Player

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Windsor Goalkeeping
Windsor Goalkeeping

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

De

[ Mins GA EN

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Total

29 Tanner Wickware

33 Cal Schell

W 60:00 3

0 O 0
12 10 29

31 Nathan Torchia
92 Max Donoso

L 57:46
0:00

4 0
0 O

21

Totals

Guelph Faceoffs

12 10 29

Totals

Windsor Faceoffs

4 0

Ul |[© U |~

@ |Oo |N

21



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play
Period #1 Plays
0-0 [01:22] Penalty on Aaron Chiarot WSR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-0 PP GPH [01:22] Start power play for GPH.
0-0 PP GPH [03:22] Aaron Chiarot (WSR) penalty complete.
0-0 PP GPH [03:22] End power play for GPH.
[06:01] GOAL by GPH Nolan Dann (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Luke Bignell, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WSR: , goal nhumber 1
0-0 for season.
Guelph 1, Windsor 0
1-0 [07:33] Penalty on Griffin Wilson GPH 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD CONTACT.
1-0 [07:33] Penalty on Nolan DeGurse GPH 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
PP
1-0 WSR [07:33] Start power play for WSR.
PP
1-0  WSR [09:33] Nolan DeGurse (GPH) penalty complete.
PP
1-0 WSR [09:33] End power play for WSR.
1-0 [13:21] Penalty on Nolan DeGurse GPH 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
PP
1-0 WSR [13:21] Start power play for WSR.
PP
1-0  WSR [15:21] Nolan DeGurse (GPH) penalty complete.
PP
1-0 WSR [15:21] End power play for WSR.
1-0 [16:48] Penalty on Duncan Penman GPH 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
PP
1-0 WSR [16:48] Start power play for WSR.
1-0 [17:30] Penalty on Luke Bignell GPH 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
PP
1-0  WSR [17:30] Start power play for WSR.
1-0 [17:57] Griffin Wilson (GPH) penalty complete.
1-0 PP GPH [18:48] Duncan Penman (GPH) penalty complete.
[18:50] GOAL by WSR Keegan McMullen (POWER PLAY), Assist by David Jesus and Will Ennis, On ice for WSR: , On ice for
1-0 GPH: , goal number 1 for season.
Guelph 1, Windsor 1
1-1 PP GPH [18:50] Luke Bignell (GPH) penalty complete.
1-1 PP GPH [18:50] End power play for WSR.
Period #2 Plays
1-1 [04:57] Penalty on Aaron Chiarot WSR 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD CONTACT.
1-1 [04:57] Penalty on Dominic Mufarreh WSR 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
1-1 PP GPH [04:57] Start power play for GPH.
1-1 PP GPH [06:57] Dominic Mufarreh (WSR) penalty complete.
1-1 PP GPH [06:57] End power play for GPH.
1-1 [09:15] Penalty on Jacob Boucher WSR 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
1-1 PP GPH [09:15] Start power play for GPH.
[09:37] GOAL by GPH Nolan DeGurse (POWER PLAY), Assist by Duncan Penman and Griffin Wilson, On ice for GPH: , On ice
1-1 for WSR: , goal number 1 for season.
Guelph 2, Windsor 1
PP
2-1 WSR [09:37] Jacob Boucher (WSR) penalty complete.
PP
2-1 WSR [09:37] End power play for GPH.
2-1 [10:30] Penalty on Cayden Faust WSR 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
2-1 PP GPH [10:30] Start power play for GPH.
[11:09] GOAL by GPH Nolan DeGurse (POWER PLAY), Assist by Tristan De Jong, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WSR: , goal
2-1 number 2 for season.
Guelph 3, Windsor 1
PP
3-1 WSR [11:09] Cayden Faust (WSR) penalty complete.
PP
3-1 WSR [11:09] End power play for GPH.
3-1 [11:27] Penalty on Stef Dobrich WSR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
3-1 PP GPH [11:27] Start power play for GPH.



3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1

3-1

3-2
3-2

3-2

4-2

4-2

4-2

4-2

4-2

PP GPH
PP GPH

PP
WSR

PP GPH
PP GPH

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

[13:27] Stef Dobrich (WSR) penalty complete.

[13:27] End power play for GPH.

[16:07] Aaron Chiarot (WSR) penalty complete.

[19:03] Penalty on Luke Bignell GPH 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[19:03] Start power play for WSR.

[19:53] GOAL by WSR Keegan McMullen (POWER PLAY), Assist by Aaron Shaw and Will Ennis, On ice for WSR: , On ice for
GPH: , goal number 2 for season.

Guelph 3, Windsor 2
[19:53] Luke Bignell (GPH) penalty complete.
[19:53] End power play for WSR.

Period #3 Plays

[04:07] GOAL by GPH Julian Vander Voet, Assist by Ian Ferguson and Anthony Issaris, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WSR: ,
goal number 1 for season.

Guelph 4, Windsor 2
[04:55] Penalty on Tristan De Jong GPH 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[04:55] Start power play for WSR.
[06:55] Tristan De Jong (GPH) penalty complete.
[06:55] End power play for WSR.

[10:49] GOAL by WSR Johnny Ulicny, Assist by Matt McNamara and David Jesus, On ice for WSR: , On ice for GPH: , goal
number 1 for season.

Guelph 4, Windsor 3



