Guelph () -vs- Windsor () 10/5/2024 at Windsor

Date: 10/5/2024 Start: 7:30PM Time: 2:15 Attendance: 164 Location: Windsor

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Guelph	1	2	1	4
Windsor	1	1	1	3

GPH: Nolan DeGurse (2); Nolan Dann (1); Julian Vander Voet (1) **WSR:** Keegan McMullen (2); Johnny Ulicny (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	GPH	WSR
1st	6:01	GPH	Nolan Dann	Luke Bignell,	EV	1	0
1st	18:50	WSR	Keegan McMullen	David Jesus, Will Ennis	PP	1	1
2nd	9:37	GPH	Nolan DeGurse	Duncan Penman, Griffin Wilson	PP	2	1
2nd	11:09	GPH	Nolan DeGurse	Tristan De Jong,	PP	3	1
2nd	19:53	WSR	Keegan McMullen	Aaron Shaw, Will Ennis	PP	3	2
3rd	4:07	GPH	Julian Vander Voet	Ian Ferguson, Anthony Issaris	EV	4	2
3rd	10:49	WSR	Johnny Ulicny	Matt McNamara, David Jesus	EV	4	3

Guelph Power Plays

Windsor	Power	Plays	
---------	-------	--------------	--

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	01:22	03:22	02:00	0	0		1st	07:33	09:33	02:00	0	0	
2nd	04:57	06:57	02:00	0	0		1st	13:21	15:21	02:00	0	0	
2nd	09:15	09:37	00:22	1	0	PPG	1st	16:48	18:50	02:02	1	0	PPG
2nd	10:30	11:09	00:39	1	0	PPG	1st	17:30	19:53	22:23	1	2	PPG
2nd	11:27	13:27	02:00	0	0		2nd	19:03	06:55	07:52	0	1	
		-	07:01	2	0	2/5				36:17	2	3	2/5

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	WSR	Aaron Chiarot	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	1:22	PP
1st	GPH	Griffin Wilson	10:00	10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD CONTACT	MISCONDU CT	7:33	
1st	GPH	Griffin Wilson	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	7:33	PP
1st	GPH		02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	13:21	PP
1st	GPH	Duncan Penman	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	16:48	PP
1st	GPH	Luke Bignell	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	17:30	PP
2nd	WSR	Aaron Chiarot	10:00	10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD CONTACT	MISCONDU CT	4:57	
2nd	WSR	Aaron Chiarot	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	4:57	PP
2nd	WSR	Jacob Boucher	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	9:15	PP
2nd	WSR	Cayden Faust	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	10:30	PP
2nd	WSR	Stef Dobrich	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	11:27	PP
2nd	GPH	Luke Bignell	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	19:03	PP
3rd	GPH	Tristan De Jong	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	4:55	PP

Individual

Guelph 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Thomas Darcy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Tristan De Jong	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	6	Ian Ferguson	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Duncan Penman	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	8	Dylan Hudon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Nolan Dann	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Nolan DeGurse	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Anthony Issaris	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Ethan Doyle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Anthony Tabak	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Giordano Biondi	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Griffin Wilson	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-12	0
	21	Jacob Winterton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Julien Gervais	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Tanner Wickware	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Cal Schell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	71	Nolan Forster	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	72	Nathan Allensen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Luke Bignell	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	93	Julian Vander Voet	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	4	6	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	6-20	0

Windsor 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Stef Dobrich	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	7	Johnny Ulicny	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Aaron Chiarot	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-14	0
	9	Jacob Boucher	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	10	Aaron Shaw	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Ray Hamlin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Cayden Faust	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	15	Keegan McMullen	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Travis Hensrud	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Dylan Schives	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Logan Linklater	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Matt McNamara	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Ty Toews	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	David Jesus	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Dominic Mufarreh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Nathan Torchia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	55	Will Ennis	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Brady Hinz	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	92	Max Donoso	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	93	Alex Cunningham	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	3	6	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	6-20	0

Guelph Goalkeeping

Windsor Goalkeeping

Guelph Goalkeeping

Windsor Goalkeeping

,, _,	De					_	_	
# Player	C	Mins	GA	<u>EN</u>	1	2_	_3_	Total
29 Tanner Wickware		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
33 Cal Schell	W	60:00	3	0	7	12	10	29
Totals			3	0	7	12	10	29

#	Player	C	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
31	Nathan Torchia	L	57:46	4	0	5	8	8	21
92	Max Donoso		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			4	0	5	8	8	21

Guelph Faceoffs Windsor Faceoffs

Play By Play

•	DE	Plant
Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0 0-0	DD CDU	[01:22] Penalty on Aaron Chiarot WSR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-0		[01:22] Start power play for GPH. [03:22] Aaron Chiarot (WSR) penalty complete.
0-0		[03:22] End power play for GPH.
0.0		[06:01] GOAL by GPH Nolan Dann (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Luke Bignell, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 1
0-0		for season. Guelph 1, Windsor 0
1-0		[07:33] Penalty on Griffin Wilson GPH 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD CONTACT.
1-0		[07:33] Penalty on Nolan DeGurse GPH 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
1-0	PP WSR	[07:33] Start power play for WSR.
1-0	PP WSR PP	[09:33] Nolan DeGurse (GPH) penalty complete.
1-0	WSR	[09:33] End power play for WSR.
1-0		[13:21] Penalty on Nolan DeGurse GPH 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
1-0	PP WSR PP	[13:21] Start power play for WSR.
1-0	WSR PP	[15:21] Nolan DeGurse (GPH) penalty complete.
1-0	WSR	[15:21] End power play for WSR.
1-0	PP	[16:48] Penalty on Duncan Penman GPH 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-0	WSR	[16:48] Start power play for WSR.
1-0	PP	[17:30] Penalty on Luke Bignell GPH 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
1-0	WSR	[17:30] Start power play for WSR.
1-0 1-0	DD GDH	[17:57] Griffin Wilson (GPH) penalty complete. [18:48] Duncan Penman (GPH) penalty complete.
10	11 0111	[18:50] GOAL by WSR Keegan McMullen (POWER PLAY), Assist by David Jesus and Will Ennis, On ice for WSR: , On ice for
1-0		GPH: , goal number 1 for season.
1-1	DD CDH	Guelph 1, Windsor 1 [18:50] Luke Bignell (GPH) penalty complete.
1-1		[18:50] End power play for WSR.
		Period #2 Plays
1-1		[04:57] Penalty on Aaron Chiarot WSR 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD CONTACT.
1-1		[04:57] Penalty on Dominic Mufarreh WSR 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
1-1		[04:57] Start power play for GPH.
1-1 1-1		[06:57] Dominic Mufarreh (WSR) penalty complete. [06:57] End power play for GPH.
1-1	ii GFII	[09:15] Penalty on Jacob Boucher WSR 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP GPH	[09:15] Start power play for GPH.
1-1		[09:37] GOAL by GPH Nolan DeGurse (POWER PLAY), Assist by Duncan Penman and Griffin Wilson, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 1 for season.
		Guelph 2, Windsor 1
2-1	PP WSR	[09:37] Jacob Boucher (WSR) penalty complete.
2-1	PP WSR	[09:37] End power play for GPH.
2-1		[10:30] Penalty on Cayden Faust WSR 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
2-1	PP GPH	[10:30] Start power play for GPH.
2-1		[11:09] GOAL by GPH Nolan DeGurse (POWER PLAY), Assist by Tristan De Jong, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 2 for season.
		Guelph 3, Windsor 1
3-1	PP WSR	[11:09] Cayden Faust (WSR) penalty complete.
3-1	PP WSR	[11:09] End power play for GPH.
3-1		[11:27] Penalty on Stef Dobrich WSR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
3-1	PP GPH	[11:27] Start power play for GPH.

3-1	PP GPH	[13:27] Stef Dobrich (WSR) penalty complete.
3-1		[13:27] End power play for GPH.
3-1		[16:07] Aaron Chiarot (WSR) penalty complete.
3-1		[19:03] Penalty on Luke Bignell GPH 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
	PP	
3-1	WSR	[19:03] Start power play for WSR.
3-1		[19:53] GOAL by WSR Keegan McMullen (POWER PLAY), Assist by Aaron Shaw and Will Ennis, On ice for WSR: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 2 for season.
		Guelph 3, Windsor 2
3-2	PP GPH	[19:53] Luke Bignell (GPH) penalty complete.
3-2	PP GPH	[19:53] End power play for WSR.
		Period #3 Plays
3-2		[04:07] GOAL by GPH Julian Vander Voet, Assist by Ian Ferguson and Anthony Issaris, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 1 for season.
		Guelph 4, Windsor 2
4-2		[04:55] Penalty on Tristan De Jong GPH 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
4-2	PP WSR	[04:55] Start power play for WSR.
	PP	[ones] start power play for the tall
4-2	WSR	[06:55] Tristan De Jong (GPH) penalty complete.
4-2	PP	[OG:EE] End nower play for WCD
4-2	WSR	[06:55] End power play for WSR.
4-2		[10:49] GOAL by WSR Johnny Ulicny, Assist by Matt McNamara and David Jesus, On ice for WSR: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 1 for season.
		Guelph 4, Windsor 3